

>

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2248/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2012 in CRLP No.1815/2011 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SARITHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office  
report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ritika Gambhir,Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria,Adv.  
Mr. Venkatakrishna Kunduru,Adv.  
Mr. Debijyoti Basu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on 6th January, 2014.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER